GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1608
TO BE ANSWEREDD ON 11.02.2020

Hostels for Differently Abled Students

1608: SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:
SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of
Jharkhand for constructing hostels in Jharkhand and central Jharkhand specially for differently
abled students and care/rehabilitation centre for mentally retarded persons and to provide financial
assistance to them during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(c) the details of such proposals in respect of which approval for administrative and financial
assistance has been granted, location-wise;

(d) the details of those proposals which have not been approved, location-wise and the reasons
therefor; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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